

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

102423316

U.S. DE

	2 2	
PARTMENT OF COMMER . Patent and Trademark C		00/60
<b>T T</b>		04/

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	00::	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party( ies):  EZRA MISSRY  4. 9. 63	2. Name and address of receiving party( ies)  Name: _MISCO ENTERPRISES, INC.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Street Address: 100 South Washington Avenue	
	City: DunellenState: NJ Zip: 08812	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & addressés) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: EZRA SUTTON, P.A.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
2ND FLOOR Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:_PLAZA 9, 900 ROUTE 9	8. Deposit account number:	
City: WOODBRIDGE State: NJ Zip: 07095	THE ODACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  EZRA SUTTON  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including one	Signature 3/3/07 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

/11/0 03 RHARIS1 00000060 10410372

5 FC:3-21

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 013959 FRAME: 0427** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EZRA MISSRY

(hereinafter "Assignor"), has (NaWeX) invented certain improvements in

UMBRELLA PLANTER WITH A SNAP-ON BASE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith , and

WHEREAS, MISCO ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jerse taving a place of business at 100 South Washington Avenue, Dunellen, New Lersey 08812

hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted herefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, itle, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is sereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or interest therein; and the Assignor, for itself and its legal epresentatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without urther renumeration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, elsue, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to aid Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned especting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its uccessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said morovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Ezra Sutton, Reg. No. 25,770, of Plaza 9, 900 loute 9, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, (732) 634-3520, its attorney, to nsert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application, then known.

the person(s) who signed this instrument who being sworn, acknowledged that <a href="he">he</a> signed this instrument as a free act.

Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 25, 2007

The above Assignment covers Application Serial No.

The above Assignment covers Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 013959 FRAME: 0428